# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		05/31/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOMENTIVE INC.	
Street Address:	ONE CURIOSITY WAY	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 94403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3762880	SURVEYMONKEY
Registration Number:	ration Number: 3762879 SURVEYMONKEY.COM	
Registration Number:	3945632	SURVEYMONKEY
Registration Number:	3945630	SURVEYMONKEY
Registration Number:	4046068	THE BEST DECISIONS START HERE
Registration Number:	3416703	Z
Registration Number:	3416704	ZOOMERANG
Registration Number:	3837052	WUFOO
Registration Number:	5029475	FLUIDSURVEYS
Registration Number:	5015402	FLUIDREVIEW
Registration Number:	5000909	FLUIDWARE
Registration Number:	4826404	HAYMAKER
Registration Number:	4826051	TECHVALIDATE
Registration Number:	5419352	PEOPLE POWERED DATA
Registration Number:	5690205	
Registration Number:	3732051	SURVEYSCORE
Registration Number:	3732095	TRUESAMPLE
Registration Number:	3249088	ZOOMPANEL
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0347

900776382

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3938118	REAL, UNIQUE AND ENGAGED	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013104 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Estep
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Estep/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=01. SurveyMonkey _	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Filing Version]#page2.tif
source=01. SurveyMonkey _	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Filing Version]#page3.tif
source=01. SurveyMonkey _	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Filing Version]#page4.tif
source=01. SurveyMonkey _	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Filing Version]#page5.tif
source=01. SurveyMonkey _	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Filing Version]#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0348

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 31, 2023 (this "Release"), is made between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), and MOMENTIVE INC. (f/k/a SurveyMonkey Inc. and SurveyMonkey.com, LLC and successor in interest to Infinity Box Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Momentive").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 7, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Momentive, Momentive Global Inc. (f/k/a SVMK Inc.), a Delaware corporation, Infinity Box Inc., a Delaware corporation and the Administrative Agent, Momentive granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Momentive in, to, and under all Intellectual Property and Proceeds and products of such Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Momentive executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2013 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 12, 2013 at Reel 4960 Frame 0645, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2013 and recorded at the USPTO on April 3, 2013 at Reel 4998 Frame 0019, (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2017 and recorded at the USPTO on April 13, 2017 at Reel 6034 Frame 0827 and (iv) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 10, 2018 and recorded at the USPTO on October 11, 2018 at Reel 6454 Frame 0430 (collectively, the "Trademark Agreements").

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent and Momentive agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Agreements.

**SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the Lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Momentive's expense.

The termination and release contained in this Section 2, in each case, is made to the extent Momentive has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in such assets pursuant to the Security Documents (including the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreements).

#### SECTION 3. Miscellaneous.

(a) This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transaction contemplated [[6081403]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0349

hereby shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof that would result in the application of any law other than the law of the State of New York.

(d) This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single document. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile transmission, ".pdf" or other electronic format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery" and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include electronic sounds, symbols or processes attached to, or associated with, a contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contracts or records, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

[[6081403]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

by

Name: Peter Thauer

Title: Managing Director

Accepted and agreed:

MOMENTIVE INC.,

by

Name: Michelle Leung Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SURVEYMONKEY. COM	3, 762, 880	03/23/2010
SURVEYMONKEY.COM & Design	3, 762, 879	03/23/2010
SURVEYMONKEY	3, 945, 632	04/12/2011
SURVEYMONKEY & Design	3, 945, 630	04/12/2011
THE BEST DECISIONS START HERE	4, 046, 068	10/25/2011
Z Design	3, 416, 703	04/29/2008
ZOOMERANG	3, 416, 704	04/29/2008
WUF00	3, 837, 052	08/24/2010
FLUIDSURVEYS	5, 029, 475	08/30/2016
FLUIDREVIEW	5, 015, 402	08/09/2016
FLUIDWARE	5, 000, 909	07/19/2016
HAYMAKER	4, 826, 404	10/06/2015
TECHVALIDATE	4, 826, 051	10/06/2015
PEOPLE POWERED DATA	5, 419, 352	03/06/2018
	5, 690, 205	03/05/2019
SURVEYSCORE	3, 732, 051	12/29/2009
TRUESAMPLE	3, 732, 095	12/29/2009
WUF00	3, 837, 052	08/24/2010
ZOOMPANEL	3, 249, 088	06/05/2007
REAL, UNIQUE AND ENGAGED	3, 938, 118	03/29/2011

[[6081403]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008088 FRAME: 0353

**RECORDED: 05/31/2023**